VEHICLE TRAFFIC VOLUMES

Morrison Canyon Road Vehicle Volume Counts (just west of Vargas Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

EB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

(2PM-6PM) (2PM-6PM)
3/24/2018 (Sat) 68 54 - -
3/25/2018 (Sun) 74 65 - -
3/27/2018 (Tue) 370 39 311 10
3/28/2018 (Wed) 375 36 315 9
3/29/2018 (Thu) 414 36 353 10

Morrison Canyon Road Vehicle Volume Counts (just east of Vargas Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

EB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

(2PM-6PM) (2PM-6PM)
3/24/2018 (Sat) 106 110 - -
3/25/2018 (Sun) 115 116 - -
3/27/2018 (Tue) 78 78 17 28
3/28/2018 (Wed) 84 85 13 26
3/29/2018 (Thu) 86 86 19 27

Vargas Road Vehicle Volume Counts (just north of Pico Road)

Date of Survey

NB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

SB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

NB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

SB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD) (2PM-

(2PM-6PM) 6PM)
3/24/2018 (Sat) 277 274 - -
3/25/2018 (Sun) 264 248 - -
4/3/2018 (Tue) 222 416 56 251
4/4/2018 (Wed) 216 434 54 230
4/5/2018 (Thu) 190 400 48 232

Morri

ison Canyon Road Vehicle Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Drive)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

EB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

(2PM-6PM) (2PM-6PM)
10/23/2018 (Tue) 405 22 367 8
10/24/2018 (Wed) 362 28 332 5
10/25/2018 (Thu) 439 20 405 10
10/27/2018 (Sat) 67 30 - -
10/28/2018 (Sun) 47 35 - -

Morri

ison Canyon Road Vehicle Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

EB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

(2PM-6PM) (2PM-6PM)
11/27/2018 (Tue) 21 18 16 12
11/28/2018 (Wed) 16 13 7 5
11/29/2018 (Thu) 9 10 2 3
12/01/2018 (Sat) 9 9 -
12/02/2018 (Sun) 8 7 - -

Morri

ison Canyon Road Vehicle Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB Daily Vehicle Volume (VPD)

EB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

WB PM Peak Hour Vehicle Volume (VPD)

(2PM-6PM) (2PM-6PM)
02/09/2019 (Sat) 21 22 - -
02/10/2019 (Sun) 22 22 - -
02/19/2019 (Tue) 9 7 2 4
02/20/2019 (Wed) 17 12 10 6
02/21/2019 (Thu) 23 21 13 9

BICYCLE TRAFFIC VOLUMES

Morrison Canyon Road Bicycle Volume Counts (250" west of Canyon Heights Drive)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Bicycle Volume

WB Daily Bicycle Volume

1/27/2018 (Sat) 33 12
1/28/2018 (Sun) 34 30
2/6/2018 (Tue) 29 20
2/7/2018 (Wed) 18 16
2/8/2018 (Thu) 17 16

Morrison Canyon Road Bicycle Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Drive)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Bicycle Volume

WB Daily Bicycle Volume

10/23/2018 (Tue) 8 9
10/24/2018 (Wed) 4 3
10/25/2018 (Thu) 5 4
10/27/2018 (Sat) 24 16
10/28/2018 (Sun) 15 11

Morrison Canyon Road Bicycle Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Bicycle Volume

WB Daily Bicycle Volume

11/27/2018 (Tue) 5 4
11/28/2018 (Wed) 5 6
11/29/2018 (Thu) 0 0
12/01/2018 (Sat) 10 7
12/02/2018 (Sun) 23 20

Morrison Canyon Road Bicycle Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Bicycle Volume

WB Daily Bicycle Volume

02/09/2019 (Sat) 12 11
02/10/2019 (Sun) 11 12
02/19/2019 (Tue) 9 8
02/20/2019 (Wed) 8 9
02/21/2019 (Thu) 18 18

PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC VOLUMES

Morrison Canyon Road Pedestrian Volume Counts (250' west of Canyon Heights Drive)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Pedestrian Volume

WB Daily Pedestrian Volume

1/27/2018 (Sat) 67 71
1/28/2018 (Sun) 58 68
2/6/2018 (Tue) 20 28
2/7/2018 (Wed) 33 36
2/8/2018 (Thu) 32 56

Morrison Canyon

Road Pedestrian Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Drive)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Pedestrian Volume

WB Daily Pedestrian Volume

10/23/2018 (Tue) 22 18
10/24/2018 (Wed) 29 31
10/25/2018 (Thu) 33 29
10/27/2018 (Sat) 46 47
10/28/2018 (Sun) 44 54

Morrison Canyon

Road Pedestrian Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Pedestrian Volume

WB Daily Pedestrian Volume

11/27/2018 (Tue) 25 23
11/28/2018 (Wed) 24 26
11/29/2018 (Thu) 14 14
12/01/2018 (Sat) 24 25
12/02/2018 (Sun) 62 54

Morrison Canyon

Road Pedestrian Volume Counts (1100' east of Canyon Heights Road)

Date of Survey

EB Daily Pedestrian Volume

WB Daily Pedestrian Volume

02/09/2019 (Sat) 42 44
02/10/2019 (Sun) 71 66
02/19/2019 (Tue) 24 22
02/20/2019 (Wed) 26 24
02/21/2019 (Thu) 22 22




